RESOLUTION NO. 2017-03

A RESOLUTION SETTING FEES FOR BUSINESS AND VENDOR FEES

BUSINESS AND VENDOR LICENSE FEES FOR 2017

WHEREAS, Idaho City Ordinance No. 273 provides that business and vendor license fees be set by

resolution of the City Council.

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the Mayor and City Council as follows:

Business license application fee (non-refundable) $50.00.

Business license annual renewal fee $60.00.

Business license late fee $25.00.

Business license name transfer $25.00.

Vendors license daily fee $15.00.

Vendors license daily fees (nonprofit org.) $7.00.

Vendors license yearly fee (non-refundable) $50.00.

Carnival or public entertainment with less than 10 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fee

$200.00.

9. Camnival or public entertainment with more thanl0 concessions, rides, or sideshows, daily fee
shall be $20.00 per concession, ride or sideshow.
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An additional event license fee may be required for carnivals, public entertainment, or sponsored events
in an amount approved by the City Council as meeting the City’s expenses related to the activity,
including but not limited to the provision of public works, police and fire protection.

A permittee for a carnival, public entertainment, or sponsored event shall establish financial responsibility
in the form of an insurance policy issued jointly to the owner and the City of Idaho City in the minimum
amount of one million dollars, single limit.

NOW, THEREFORE, the fees set forth above are hereby adopted and in full force and effect.

PASSED BY THE COUNCIL of the City of Idaho City this 10" day of May, 2017.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR of the City of Idaho City this 10" day of May, 2017.

Phillip J Carlody,

ATTEST:
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Nancy L Lin Cltv Clerk/Tre&sﬁrer
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